# 0015815

# CH \$40.0

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bedri Erdem	02/22/2002
Debkumar Bhattacharjee	02/21/2002
Alan K. Schrock	03/18/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Dow Chemical Company				
Street Address:	2030 Dow Center				
City:	Midland				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48674				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10015815

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 989-636-1954
Email: CSRohde@dow.com

Correspondent Name: Crystal Rohde

Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company
Address Line 2: 1790 Building; Washington Street
Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Crystal S. Rohde

Total Attachments: 2

source=60825A Dow#page1.tif source=60825A Dow#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015816 FRAME: 0126

500024685

FORM 110 (R 5/97) Docket Ref. 60825A

# INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention enlitled:

### PROCESS FÖR PREPARING AQUEOUS DISPERSIONS OF HYBRID POLYURETHANE PARTICLES

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we aeknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remaneration received for my/our work. I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designed (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic faws. International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and

Application No10/015,815	Filing Date	November 2, 2001
in country the United States of America	<u>ı</u>	
of the application, on which the claim for	priority will be based; and in a	and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the
invention in any and all countries. I/we do	) hereby agree to assist Assign	ee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any
interference, conflict, opposition or litigati	ion which may arise involving	the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to
execute for any and all countries any docu	ment relating to applications d	lerived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above
identified application as Assignee may req	juest: and I/we do hereby author	orize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to <u>insert here</u>
any corresponding equivalent		
Application No.	Filing Date	
Application No. in country	Filing Date	
in country		atent property must be identified and entered hereinahove
in country to the above Priority application of any co	ountry where that country's pa	atent property must be identified and entered hereinahove to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary:
in country	ountry where that country's pa norize Assignce or its designee	
in country	country where that country's pa norize Assignce or its designee at be issued to Assignce; and co	to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary;

Subscribed

At: Freeport,	Texas 77541, USA	Δt: <u>F</u>
this 2.24 day	of $(20.3)$	this
Effective as of 1	November 2, 2001	Effec
	<u>.</u>	
Signature:		Signa
Full Name:	Bedri Erdem	Full 9
Residence:	9811 Summer Breeze Drive	Resid
	Pearland, Texas 77584	
Country:	United States of America	Coun
Citizenship:	Turkey	Citizo
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence	P. O.
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company	Empl
Of Country:	United States of America	orce

At: Freeport, 1	<u> Fexas 77541, USA</u>
this day o	f 20:
Effective as of	November 2, 2001
Signature:	Burn Charles Constitution and the
oignature.	
Full Name:	Debkumar Bhattacharjee
Residence:	54 Waterlily Court
	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566
Country:	United States of America
Citizenship:	United States of America
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country:	United States of America

At: Freeport,	Fexas 77541, USA
this 1 8 ft day	of Mark . 2002
Effective as of 3	November 2, 200
	11 60 0
Signature: /	Alante, Schrode
Full Name:	Alan K. Schrock
Residence:	204 River Oaks Drive
	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566
Country:	United States of America
Citizenship:	United States of America
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country:	United States of America

At:	
this day of	. 20
Signature:	
Full Name:	
Residence:	
Residence.	
Country:	
Citizenship:	
P. O. Address:	
Employed By:	
Of Country:	

igenical 222 is in the in/GL/SH language and last the same meaning in other languages with the same 222 is in the in/GL/SH language and last the same meaning in other languages with the same 222 is in/GL/SH (222 in 222 in 222

FORM 222 Docket Ref. 60825A

### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)								
STATE OF TEXAS	)	SS							
County/Parish of Brazoria	)								
On this day of before me,	<u>:</u>				_, 20_	*, I	personal	ly appea	rred
				Erdem					
known or identified to me to be foregoing document and ackno									
purposes therein expressed.	******	i <sub>o</sub> ge cr	inc ou	1110 1113 11 1	ree nor			aoco anci	
					1				
The board of the second							<del>,</del> .		_
AVECTO - ETIMA	7			Notai	ry Public				
F Cour Ex. U1-25 700									
NOTARIA	L C	ER	rific	ATE (	INDIV	'IDUA	L)		
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)								
STATE OF TEXAS	)	SS							
County/Parish of Brazoria	)								
On this day of					20 :	/ r	nersonal	lv annes	red
On this day of before me,				·	_, _,_	, P	er somar	iy appea	
				Bhattach					
known or identified to me to be foregoing document and acknown									
purposes therein expressed.	vv 1C C	igeti.	inc sa	me as a r	ice act	and the	ica for t	ioco arra	
					,				
Se receive	-1			- N	ey Public		1.1		_
A CHOWNS	}			107 8(1)	ry rarm.				
M Comm. Do 01-25-2004									
	<b>→</b>								
NOTARIA	L C	ER	ΓIFIC	ATE (	INDIV	'IDUA	L)		
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)								
STATE OF TEXAS	)	S	3						
County/Parish of Brazoria	)								
On this $1.27$ day of $1.27$	ξ₹. ↑ ,,	, H			, 20	, r	ersonal	ly appea	ired

Alan K. Schrock

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

STACY L LANIER Modal, Poths SIAIS of HEAR 10 y Comment 1 20 GF 10 1004

before me,

**RECORDED: 03/24/2005** 

PATENT **REEL: 015816 FRAME: 0128**